



ALTEA GREEN POWER ATTENDS THE ITALIAN EXCELLENCES 2024

Rivoli (Turin), October 7, 2024 - **Altea Green Power (EGM: AGP, hereinafter "Altea" or "the Company")**, a company engaged in the development and construction of environmentally friendly power generation plants and as a "service integrator" for all-round assistance during all the stages of the construction and management of green plants, will attend tomorrow Thursday 8th October the Italian Excellences.

The event, organised by Intesa Sanpaolo in Paris, is dedicated to small and medium sized Italian listed companies, which take the opportunity to meet a wide audience of Italian and foreign institutional investors to present their business and ongoing projects.

Representing the company at the event will be the Chief Executive Officer Giovanni Di Pascale, the General Manager Salvatore Guarino and the Chief Financial Officer Giancarlo Signorini.

This press release is available on the Company website www.alteagreenpower.it and at www.1info.it

About Altea Green Power:

Altea Green Power is a company engaged in the development and construction of environmentally friendly power generation plants and as a "service integrator", addressing its expertise to individuals, businesses, entities and investors who seek all-round assistance during all the stages of construction and management for a broad range of plant types, especially in the areas of photovoltaics, wind, and BESS Storage, contributing to the reduction of pollution.

Established in 2008 by Giovanni Di Pascale as Altea Energia, in October 2021 it changed its name to Altea Green Power. Today, the Company boasts turnkey solutions for numerous photovoltaic and wind plants across Italy. Its current core business is co-development in wind, photovoltaics and Storage. To date it has contracted over 1.5 GW of photovoltaic and wind projects and approximately 0.5 GW of BESS Storage projects. Its clients are some of the world's top players.

Since February 1, 2022, it has been listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market of Borsa Italiana.

For more information:

 Euronext Growth Advisor
 Investor Relation Altea Green Power

 Integrae SIM S.p.A:
 investorelation@alteagreenpower.com

info@integraesim.it

CDR Communication Investor Relation

Silvia Di Rosa: silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it
Marika Martinciglio: marika.martinciglio@cdr-communication.it

Media Relations

Angelo Brunello: angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it
Stefania Trevisol: stefania.trevisol@cdr-communication.it

1